Lieutenant J. Smith Kern Valley State Prison 3000 West Cecil Avenue Delano, California 93216

- b. One (1) completed USM-285 form; and
- c. Two (2) copies of this order, one to accompany the subpoena and one for the Marshals Service.
- 2. Within **TWENTY** (20) **DAYS** from the date of this order, the Marshals Service is DIRECTED to serve the subpoena in accordance with the provisions of Rule 45 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.
- 3. The Marshals Service is DIRECTED to retain a copy of the subpoena in its file for future use.
- 4. The Marshals Service SHALL effect **personal service** of the subpoena, along with a copy of this order, upon the individual named in the subpoena pursuant to Rule 45 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and 28 U.S.C. § 566(c).
- 5. Within **TEN** (**10**) **DAYS** after personal service is effected, the Marshals Service SHALL file the return of service, along with the costs subsequently incurred in effecting service. Said costs shall be enumerated on the USM-285 form. DATED this 1st day of February, 2011.

James A. Teilborg / United States District Judge